The Catholic Parish of St. Patrick’s - Diary 2021/22

15t Assumption of Our Lady

16t Pupils Return to School

18th New School Year Mass (in School)

23 Registration for the Sacraments Commences

26t Youth Groups Restart

28th Post Vigil Supper

29th Family Mass (12noon)

29t Tea & Toast Resume in Hall after Morning Masses
30th Men’s Group Restarts

September - 202

11th Parish Day Out to Largs

13th Parents Meetings - First Confession & First Holy Communion
15th Parents Meeting - Confirmation

18/19% Rite of lllumination - Reconciliation

20th - 24th Parish Trip to Ireland (Donegal)

4th Devotions

4t Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation

5th Woman’s Guild Restarts (Provisional)

6th Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation

7th Youth Group Outing

8th Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation

11th Devotions

11th-15th School Closed

18th Devotions

18th Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion
19th Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion
21st Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion
25t Devotions

25t Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion
26H Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion
30/31st Enrolment Ceremonies - First Holy Communion & Confirmation

November - 2021

1st All Saints

1st Talk / Workshop on Eucharist
2nd All Souls

6t Post Vigil Supper

6/7th SPUC White Flower Appeal
8th Talk / Workshop on Eucharist
14t Remembrance Sunday

15th Talk / Workshop on Eucharist
16t St. Margaret of Scotland

17th Bereavement Mass

20/21st Enrolment Ceremony - Pope Francis Awards
22nd Talk / Workshop on Eucharist

25th Youth Group Outing




26th Youth Group Leaders Meeting

28t First Sunday of Advent
29th Talk / Workshop on Eucharist
30t St. Andrew of Scotland

December - 2021

1st Candlelit Mass - PFA Led

5th Senior Citizens Christmas Party

8th Candlelit Mass - Children’s Liturgy Led
Oth Youth Group Christmas Party

10/12h Forty Hours Adoration

11/12th Presentation of the Gospel - Confirmation
15th Candlelit Mass

22nd Candlelit Mass

25t Christmas Day

January - 2022

1st Mary, Mother of God

Oth Children’s Liturgy Party

10th Schools Re-Open

13th Youth Groups Restart

15t Post Vigil Supper

22nd Music Day at Gillis, Edinburgh

29/30th Rite of Signing of the Cross - Confession

31st Parents Meetings - Confession & First Holy Communion

February - 2022

2nd Parents Meeting - Confirmation

5th Children’s Liturgy Day at Gillis, Edinburgh
10th Youth Group Trip

19th Bioethics Day at Gillis, Edinburgh

21st Tour of the Church - Reconciliation

26t Race Night - (Youth Group)

26/27th Rite of Presentation of the Creed - Confirmation
28th Tour of the Church - First Holy Communion
2nd Ash Wednesday

4th Stations of the Cross

5t First Confession Workshop

7th Stations of the Cross - PFA Led

11th Stations of the Cross

14th First Confessions

17t St. Patrick’s Day

18th Stations of the Cross

19th St. Patrick’s Night Social in Hall

21st Stations of the Cross - Children’s Liturgy
25t Stations of the Cross

26/27th Presentation of the Our Father - First Holy Communion
27t Mother’s Day

27t Mother’s Day Coffee Morning (SCIAF)

28th Stations of the Cross

31st Youth Group Trip




April - 2022

1 st

4th

8th

10t
11t
14t
15t
16
17t
24th
30t

2nd

9th

12t
15th
16th
23rd
26th
30th

Gth
11t
12t
12t
16t
18t
19t
19t
25th
29th

Stations of the Cross
Stations of the Cross
Stations of the Cross
Palm Sunday
Stations of the Cross
Holy Thursday

Good Friday

Easter Vigil - Cheese & Wine
Easter Sunday
Divine Mercy Sunday
Post Vigil Supper

May - 2022

Devotions

Devotions

Youth Group Trip

May Procession
Devotions

Devotions

Ascension of Our Lord
Devotions

June - 2022

Pentecost Sunday

Youth Group Trip

Trinity

Blessing of the Graves
Youth Group Summer Party
Parish Day Out

Corpus Christi

Father's Day

Parish BBQ

SS Peter & Paul




