## The Catholic Parish of St. Patrick's - Diary 2021/22

August - 2021		
15 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup> 26 <sup>th</sup> 28 <sup>th</sup> 29 <sup>th</sup> 30 <sup>th</sup>	Assumption of Our Lady Pupils Return to School New School Year Mass (in School) Registration for the Sacraments Commences Youth Groups Restart Post Vigil Supper Family Mass (12noon) Tea & Toast Resume in Hall after Morning Masses Men's Group Restarts	
September - 2021		
11 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 18/19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> - 24 <sup>th</sup>	Parish Day Out to Largs Parents Meetings - First Confession & First Holy Communion Parents Meeting - Confirmation Rite of Illumination - Reconciliation Parish Trip to Ireland (Donegal)	
October - 2021		
$4^{th}$ $4^{th}$ $5^{th}$ $6^{th}$ $7^{th}$ $8^{th}$ $11^{th}$ $11^{th}$ -15^{th} $18^{th}$ $18^{th}$ $19^{th}$ $21^{st}$ $25^{th}$ $25^{th}$ $26^{th}$ $30/31^{st}$	Devotions Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation Woman's Guild Restarts (Provisional) Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation Youth Group Outing Priest/Parents Meeting - Confirmation Devotions School Closed Devotions Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Devotions Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Devotions Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Devotions Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion Priest/Parents Meeting - First Holy Communion	
November - 2021		
1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 6/7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 14 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 20/21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	All Saints Talk / Workshop on Eucharist All Souls Post Vigil Supper SPUC White Flower Appeal Talk / Workshop on Eucharist Remembrance Sunday Talk / Workshop on Eucharist St. Margaret of Scotland Bereavement Mass Enrolment Ceremony - Pope Francis Awards Talk / Workshop on Eucharist Youth Group Outing	

26 <sup>th</sup> 28 <sup>th</sup> 29 <sup>th</sup> 30 <sup>th</sup>	Youth Group Leaders Meeting First Sunday of Advent Talk / Workshop on Eucharist St. Andrew of Scotland
December - 2021	Candlelit Mass - PFA Led
5 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10/12 <sup>th</sup> 11/12 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	Senior Citizens Christmas Party Candlelit Mass - Children's Liturgy Led Youth Group Christmas Party Forty Hours Adoration Presentation of the Gospel - Confirmation Candlelit Mass Candlelit Mass Christmas Day
January - 2022	
1 <sup>st</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 29/30 <sup>th</sup> 31 <sup>st</sup>	Mary, Mother of God Children's Liturgy Party Schools Re-Open Youth Groups Restart Post Vigil Supper Music Day at Gillis, Edinburgh Rite of Signing of the Cross - Confession Parents Meetings - Confession & First Holy Communion
February - 2022	
2 <sup>nd</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 26 <sup>th</sup> 26/27 <sup>th</sup>	Parents Meeting - Confirmation Children's Liturgy Day at Gillis, Edinburgh Youth Group Trip Bioethics Day at Gillis, Edinburgh Tour of the Church - Reconciliation Race Night - (Youth Group)
28 <sup>th</sup>	Rite of Presentation of the Creed - Confirmation Tour of the Church - First Holy Communion
28 <sup>th</sup> March - 2022 2 <sup>nd</sup>	

April - 2022	
1 <sup>st</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 14 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 24 <sup>th</sup> 30 <sup>th</sup>	Stations of the Cross Stations of the Cross Stations of the Cross Palm Sunday Stations of the Cross Holy Thursday Good Friday Easter Vigil - Cheese & Wine Easter Sunday Divine Mercy Sunday Post Vigil Supper
May - 2022	
2 <sup>nd</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 15 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup> 26 <sup>th</sup> 30 <sup>th</sup>	Devotions Devotions Youth Group Trip May Procession Devotions Devotions Ascension of Our Lord Devotions
June - 2022	
5 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup> 29 <sup>th</sup>	Pentecost Sunday Youth Group Trip Trinity Blessing of the Graves Youth Group Summer Party Parish Day Out Corpus Christi Father's Day Parish BBQ SS Peter & Paul